| N
CHAS E “' June 24, 2020 through July 23, 2020

Jriorgan Chase Bank, NA Account Number:  000000580381652

Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
00083174 DRE 111 212 20620 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 17 0000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
MICHELLE BRUNNER Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
3101 HERITAGE DR International Calls: 1-713-262-1679
UNIT #4
JOLIET IL 60435-4767
CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Total Checking
AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $134.58
Deposits and Additions 3,198.99
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -2,027.88
Electronic Withdrawals -1,238.62
Ending Balance $67.07
TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance $134.58
06/24 Card Purchase With Pin 06/24 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -13.20 121.38
06/25 Card Purchase With Pin 06/24 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -23.20 98.18
06/26 Payment Received 06/26 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 198.18
06/26 Card Purchase 06/25 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -18.05 180.13
06/26 Card Purchase With Pin 06/26 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -13.20 166.93
06/29 Payment Received 06/27 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 266.93
06/29 Payment Received 06/28 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 366.93
06/29 Payment Received 06/29 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 50.00 416.93
06/29 g&rg Purchase 06/27 Panera Bread #204413 417-268-9612 IL Card -9.99 406.94
06/29 Card Purchase 06/26 Mcdonald's F19338 Joliet IL Card 6079 -13.57 393.37
06/29 Card Purchase 06/27 Meijer # 214 Plainfield IL Card 6079 -15.00 378.37
06/29 Card Purchase With Pin 06/27 7-Eleven Joliet IL Card 6079 -9.35 369.02
06/29 Card Purchase With Pin 06/27 Pilot #0445 Burns Harbor IN Card 6079 -20.00 349.02
06/29 Card Purchase 06/28 Amzn Mktp US*MjBRg20 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -35.63 313.39
Card 6079
06/29 Card Purchase With Pin 06/27 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -13.20 300.19
06/29 Card Purchase With Pin 06/28 Wal-Mart Super Center Joliet IL Card 6079 -64.00 236.19
06/29 Card Purchase With Pin 06/28 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -10.00 226.19
06/29 ATM Withdrawal 06/28 2500 W Jefferson St Joliet IL Card 6079 -60.00 166.19
06/29 Card Purchase With Pin 06/29 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.20 151.99
06/29 Card Purchase With Pin 06/29 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -10.00 141.99
06/29 g&rg Purchase With Pin 06/29 Cvs/Pharmacy #01 01170 Joliett IL Card -13.04 128.95
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CHASE O

June 24, 2020 through July 23, 2020

Account Number:  000000580381652

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
06/30 Card Purchase 06/29 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -25.48 103.47
06/30 Card Purchase 06/29 Walgreens #3929 Joliet IL Card 6079 -4.77 98.70
06/30 Card Purchase With Pin 06/30 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 84.67
06/30 Card Purchase With Pin 06/30 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 70.64
06/30 Credit One Bank Payment 45758996 Web ID: Web000004 -39.00 31.64
07/02 Midwest Physicia Direct Dep PPD ID: 9111111101 925.54 957.18
07/02 Payment Sent 07/02 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 6079 -1.00 956.18
07/02 g&rg Purchase With Pin 07/02 Wal-Mart Super Center Romeoville IL Card -110.15 846.03
07/03 ATM Cash Deposit 07/03 2500 W Jefferson St Joliet IL Card 6079 60.00 906.03
07/03 Payment Received 07/04 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 1,006.03
07/03 Card Purchase 07/02 Walgreens #3946 Joliet IL Card 6079 -13.51 992 .52
07/03 Card Purchase 07/03 Comcast Chicago 800-266-2278 IL Card 6079 -209.37 783.15
07/03 Opportunity Fina Payment PPD ID: 1271061911 -130.31 652.84
07/03 Earnin Active Paymentret 175673191 Web ID: 7842124784 -110.00 542.84
07/03 Earnin Active Paymentret 175113525 Web ID: 7842124784 -108.00 434.84
07/03 Earnin Active Paymentret 175541499 Web ID: 7842124784 -100.00 334.84
07/03 Earnin Active Paymentret 175895150 Web ID: 7842124784 -50.00 284.84
07/06 Payment Received 07/05 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 384.84
07/06 Payment Received 07/06 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 484.84
07/06 Card Purchase 07/01 Portillos 815-6091400 NY Card 6079 -17.10 467.74
07/06 Card Purchase 07/03 Groupon Inc Groupon.Com IL Card 6079 -69.00 398.74
07/06 g&rg Purchase 07/03 Comm Ed Resi Pmt 800-334-7661 IL Card -93.51 305.23
07/06 g&rg Purchase 07/05 IL Tollway-Web-Unpd T 800-824-7277 IL Card -4.40 300.83
07/06 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Allie M 9893407887 -60.00 240.83
07/06 Card Purchase 07/06 Apple.Com/Bill 800-275-2273 CA Card 6079 -31.85 208.98
07/06 Card Purchase With Pin 07/06 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -16.63 192.35
07/07 Payment Received 07/07 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 292.35
07/07 Card Purchase 07/07 Liberty Mutual 888-398-8924 MA Card 6079 -48.83 243.52
07/07 Card Purchase 07/06 Amzn Mktp US*Mj78E4H Amzn.Com/Bill WA -5.61 237.91

Card 6079
07/07 Card Purchase 07/06 Amzn Mktp US*Mj6P79T Amzn.Com/Bill WA -11.89 226.02

Card 6079
07/07 Card Purchase With Pin 07/07 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -16.05 209.97
07/07 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Allie M 9905868582 -40.00 169.97
07/07 ATM Withdrawal 07/07 7501 Lemont Rd Woodridge IL Card 6079 -20.00 149.97
07/07 Card Purchase With Pin 07/07 Jewel Osco 0224 Joliet IL Card 6079 -42.85 107.12
07/08 Card Purchase With Pin 07/08 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 93.09
07/09 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Allison C Martin 9915218962 100.00 193.09
07/09 Card Purchase 07/07 Happy Nails Downers Grove IL Card 6079 -44.00 149.09
07/10 Card Purchase 07/10 Amazon.Com*Mj1Dw48Q0 Amzn.Com/Bill WA -45.65 103.44

Card 6079
07/13 Card Purchase 07/11 Apple.Com/Bill 800-275-2273 CA Card 6079 -35.03 68.41
07/13 Card Purchase 07/12 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -18.05 50.36
07/15 Card Purchase With Pin 07/15 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 36.33
07/15 Card Purchase With Pin 07/15 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 22.30
07/17 Midwest Physicia Direct Dep PPD ID: 9111111101 938.45 960.75
07/17 Payment Received 07/17 Eamnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 1,060.75
07/17 ATM Withdrawal 07/17 2500 W Jefferson St Joliet IL Card 6079 -200.00 860.75
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CHASE O

June 24, 2020 through July 23, 2020
Account Number:  000000580381652

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
07/17 g&rg Purchase With Pin 07/17 Dollar-General # 2101 Crest Hill IL Card -12.97 847.78
07/17 Oppfinanc Payment PPD ID: 1320546228 -130.31 717.47
07/17 Earnin Active Paymentret 177283317 Web ID: 7842124784 -110.00 607.47
07/17 Earnin Active Paymentret 177517930 Web ID: 7842124784 -106.00 501.47
07/17 Earnin Active Paymentret 176848091 Web ID: 7842124784 -105.00 396.47
07/17 Earnin Active Paymentret 177061003 Web ID: 7842124784 -105.00 291.47
07/20 Payment Received 07/18 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 391.47
07/20 Payment Received 07/19 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 491.47
07/20 Payment Received 07/20 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 6079 100.00 591.47
07/20 Card Purchase 07/18 Sprint Wireless 800-639-6111 KS Card 6079 -269.66 321.81
07/20 ATM Withdrawal 07/18 2222 Essington Rd Joliet IL Card 6079 -20.00 301.81
07/20 Card Purchase With Pin 07/18 Shoe Carnival #0 2706 Joliet IL Card 6079 -54.35 247.46
07/20 Card Purchase With Pin 07/18 Speedway 01411 1300 W Romeoville IL -33.24 214.22
Card 6079

07/20 Card Purchase 07/18 Sq *Joe's Hotdogs Joliet IL Card 6079 -12.18 202.04
07/20 Card Purchase 07/19 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -36.09 165.95
07/20 Card Purchase With Pin 07/19 Murphy Express Joliet IL Card 6079 -14.03 151.92
07/20 Card Purchase With Pin 07/19 Thorntons #0302 #0302 Joliet IL Card 6079 -17.01 134.91
07/20 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Allie M 9976075230 -25.00 109.91
07/20 g&rg Purchase With Pin 07/20 Wm Superc Wal-Mart Sup Joliet IL Card -17.06 92.85
07/21 Card Purchase 07/21 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -13.80 79.05
07/22 Card Purchase 07/21 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -9.55 69.50
07/23 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Allison C Martin 9991058393 25.00 94.50
07/23 Card Purchase 07/23 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 6079 -7.43 87.07
07/23 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Stephen Spargur 9991075393 -20.00 67.07

Ending Balance $67.07

A monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid
this fee during any statement period.

+ Have direct deposits totaling $500.00 or more.
(Your total direct deposits this period were $2,789.52. Note: some deposits may be listed on your previous statement)

*  OR, keep a minimum daily balance in this checking account of $1,500.00 or more
(Your minimum daily balance was $22.30)

*  OR, keep an average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments of $5,000.00 or more
(Your average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $162.02)
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CHASE O

June 24, 2020 through July 23, 2020
Account Number:  000000580381652

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

. Your name and account number

. The dollar amount of the suspected error

. A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new

accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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